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Aspiring to be better today and even better tomorrow 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3rd November 2022 
 
Email: 
 
Dear,    
 
I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 
(FOIA) reference FOI 221006.  
 
You requested the following information, please also see our response below: 

Could you please provide me with:  

• The number of times paramedics were dispatched to each of the 
addresses listed below in each calendar year between 2019 and 2022, 
broken down per month. 

o If it is not possible to provide a monthly breakdown, please 
provide the data per year. 

o Please include details of the reported incidents, the nature of the 
call or the chief complaint if these are available. 

• The number of times patients were taken to hospital from each of the 
addresses listed below in each calendar year between 2019 and 2022, 
broken down per month. 

o If it is not possible to provide a monthly breakdown, please 
provide the data per year. 

o Please include details of the reported incidents, the nature of the 
call or the chief complaint if these are available. 

Addresses: 

• Flanders Farm, Ratcliffe Highway, Hoo, Rochester ME3 8QD 
• Moat Farm, Five Oak Green, Tonbridge TN12 6RR 
• Unit 1, Chichester Food Park, Bognor Rd, Chichester 
• Sefter Farm House, Pagham Rd, Bognor Regis PO21 3PX 
• Clock House Farm, Heath Rd, Coxheath, Linton, Maidstone 
• Frontier Agriculture, Old Colliery, Staple Rd, Wingham, Canterbury 
• Ham Farm, Main Road, Bosham, Chichester PO18 8EH 
• Leythorne Nurseries, Vinnetrow Rd, Chichester PO20 1QB 
• Nickle Farm, Ashford Road, Chartham, Canterbury, Kent CT4 7PF 
• Roughway Farm, Roughway Ln, Tonbridge TN11 9SN 
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• Tangmere Airfield Nurseries, The Old Airfield, City Fields Way, 
Tangmere, Chichester PO20 2FT 

• Thanet Earth, Barrow Man Rd, Birchington CT7 0AX 
• Pollard Nursery, Lake Lane, Bognor Regis PO22 0AD 
• Groves Farm Cottages, Colworth, Chichester 
• Runcton Nursery, Lagness Rd, Runcton, Chichester PO20 1LJ 
• Oakdene Farm, Leeds Rd, Maidstone ME17 3LT 
• Winterwood Farms, Chartway St, Maidstone ME17 3DN 
• Howfield Farm, Howfield Lane, Chafrtham, Kent 
• Ewell Farm, Graveney Rd, Faversham ME13 8UP 
• Langdon Manor Farm, Seasalter Rd, Graveney ME13 9DA 
• Little Mockbeggar Farm, Town Rd, Cliffe Woods, Rochester ME3 8ER 
• Swanton farm, Bicknor Road, Bicknor, ME9 8AU 
• Malt House Farm Bungalow, Queen St, Sandhurst, Cranbrook TN18 5HR 
• August Pitts Farm, Churn Lane, Horsmonden, Tonbridge, TN12 8HW 
• Hugh Lowe Farms, 215 Willow Wents, Mereworth, Maidstone ME18 5NF 
• Barons Place Farm, Seven Mile Lane, Mereworth Maidstone Kent ME18 

5NE 
• Norton Farm, Norton Ln, Sittingbourne ME9 0EX 
• Norton Farm, Provender Lane, Faversham, Kent, ME13 0SJ 
• Owens Court Farm, Owen's Ct Rd, Selling, Faversham ME13 9QN 
• The Street Boughton Under Blean Kent ME13 9AP / Bull Lane, Boughton 

Under Blean, Faversham, Kent ME13 9JF 
• Lower Kenward Farm, Kenward Road, Yalding, Maidstone Kent ME18 

6JR 
• Gushmere Court Farm Cottages, Gushmere, Selling, Faversham ME13 

9RF 
• Howt Green Farm, Bobbing, Sittingbourne, Kent, ME9 8QS 
• Newlands Farm, Lewson Street, Norton, Sittingbourne ME9 9JQ 
• Hernhill Nursery, Highstreet Rd, Hernhill, Faversham ME13 9EJ 
• Cheveney Farm, Hunton, Maidstone ME18 6ED 
• Home Farm, Red Hill, Wateringbury, Maidstone ME18 5NN 
• Wicks Farm, Ford, Arundel BN18 0DF 
• Hugh Lowe Farms, Ashes Lane, Hadlow, Kent, TN11 0AN 
• Hadlow Place Farm, Three Elm Ln, Tonbridge TN11 0BW 
• Easton Farm, Easton Ln, Sidlesham, Chichester PO20 7NU 
• Littlebrook Nursery, 94A First Avenue, Almodington, Batchmere, 

Chichester West Sussex PO20 7LQ 
• Newlands Nursery, Pagham Road, Bognor Regis, PO20 1LL 
• Donnington Manor Farm, Selsey Road, Donnington, PO20 7PL 
• Yew Tree Farm, Mill Street, Iden Green, Cranbrook, Kent TN17 4HH 

(Cyster Partnership) 
• Puxted Orchard, Brenchley Road, Brenchley, Kent TN12 7PB 
• Hononton Farm, Tonbridge, TN12 7BX 
• "Europa Nurseries, Hills Court Road, Ash, Near Canterbury 
• Kent, CT3 2AP" 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 

• Great Cheveney Farm Bungalow, Goudhurst Road, Tonbridge TN12 9LX 
• Pett Bottom Farm, 2 Pett Bottom Rd, Pett Bottom, Canterbury CT4 5PD 
• Boughton Mount Nursery, Boughton Ln, Boughton Monchelsea, 

Maidstone ME17 4NB 
• Salmans Farm, Salmans Lane, Penshurst, Tonbridge, Kent, TN11 8DJ 
• Lower Goldstone Farm, Ash, Canterbury CT3 2DT 
• Highland Court Farm, Bridge,Canterbury, Bridge, Kent CT4 5HN 
• Court Lodge Farm, Stonebridge Green Rd, Ashford TN27 9AN 
• Sandbanks Farm, Sandbanks Ln, Faversham ME13 9DH 
• Wilford Court Farm, Blacketts Rd, Sittingbourne ME9 9AS 
• Leythorne Nursery, Vinnetrow Rd, Chichester PO20 1QD 
• Donaldson Nursery, Vinnetrow Road, Chichester PO20 1QD 
• High House Nursery, Appledore Road, Kenardington, TN26 2LX 
• Hopfield Barn, Kenward Rd, Yalding, Maidstone, ME18 6JP 
• New Barn Farm, Old Park Lane, Bosham, CHICHESTER, PO18 8EZ 
• River Farm, Chart Hill Road, Staplehurst, Tonbridge Kent TN12 0RW 
• Turkey Hall Farm, 1 Malmaynes Hall Rd, Upper Stoke, Rochester ME3 

9SG 

 
The data I requested is not for houses but for places of work, which can 
employ thousands of people at any one time. In that respect, it is no different 
to this request that you responded to previously on call-outs to Butlins, 
Bognor Regis, this one on call-outs to Amazon warehouses,  this one on call-
outs to William Collier House, and this one on call-outs to prisons. 
For your reference, I have now added in red the names of the respective 
companies that own and operate the farms to the original request below. All 
this data is public and can be verified online. You will see that several of the 
farms are owned by the same large farming companies, including Mansfields, 
AC Goatham and Sons, APS Group, WB Chambers, The Summer Berry 
Company, Hugh Lowe Farms Ltd, Clock House Farms Ltd, and Edward Vinson.  
The data requested is squarely in the public interest, given the dangerous 
nature of agricultural work (The Health and Safety Executive says agriculture, 
forestry and fishing is the riskiest industry sector) and the number of 
precarious workers employed within the sector (The UK government's director 
of Labour Market Enforcement has identified this as a high risk sector for 
exploitation)  
 

• Date Range - "01/01/2019 - 30/09/2022" 

• Paramedic Attended - Cases where IncidentOutcome = "See and Treat" 

• Paramedic Attended - Cases where IncidentOutcome = "See and Convey" 

• To avoid PID, the details of the calls have been provided on a yearly basis 

• As a Trust SECAmb complies with the ICO Anonymisation Code of Practice. It 

applies the ‘less than 10 caveat’ in instances where resulting data relates to 

minimal numbers when responding to requests for information. 

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/calls_to_butlins_bognor_regis#incoming-1090621
https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/210811-Amazon-UK-Services-Ltd.pdf
https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/220136-Incidents-attended-at-William-Collier-House.pdf
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/incidents_attended_at_prisons_7#incoming-1435274
https://www.hse.gov.uk/agriculture/index.htm
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/labour-market-enforcement-strategy-2020-to-2021
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Cases Where a Paramedic Attended 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Easton Farm Cottages Easton Lane Sidlesham Chichester PO20 7NU 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Owens Court Farm Owens Court Road Selling Faversham ME13 9QN 0 0 Less than 10 0 

Langdon Manor Farm Seasalter Road Graveney Faversham ME13 9DA Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Clock House Farm Ltd Heath Road Coxheath Maidstone ME17 4PB 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Newlands Farm Lewson Street Norton Sittingbourne ME9 9JQ  0 0 Less than 10 0 

Howfield Farm Howfield Lane Chartham Canterbury CT4 7HQ  0 Less than 10 0 0 

Hernhill Nursery Highstreet Road Hernhill Faversham ME13 9EJ Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Moat Farm Whetsted Road Five Oak Green Tonbridge TN12 6RR 0 0 Less than 10 0 

Nickle Farm Ashford Road Chartham Canterbury CT4 7PF  Less than 10 Less than 10 0 0 

Norton Farm Provender Lane Norton Faversham ME13 0SJ 0 0 Less than 10 0 

Oakdene Farm Leeds Road Sutton Valence Maidstone ME17 3LT Less than 10 0 0 0 

Sandbanks Farm Sandbanks Lane Graveney Faversham ME13 9DH Less than 10 Less than 10 0 0 

Winterwood Farms Ltd Chartway Street East Sutton Maidstone ME17 3DN 0 0 Less than 10 0 

Turkey Hall Farm Malmaynes Hall Road Upper Stoke Rochester ME3 9SG  0 0 0 Less than 10 

River Farm Chart Hill Road Staplehurst Tonbridge TN12 0RW 0 Less than 10 0 Less than 10 

Runcton Nursery Lagness Road Runcton Chichester PO20 1LJ Less than 10 0 0 Less than 10 

Thanet Earth Unit 8 Barrow Man Road  Birchington CT7 0AX  Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Court Lodge Farm Stonebridge Green Road  Egerton TN27 9AN 0 Less than 10 0 0 

Sefter Farm House Pagham Road  Bognor Regis PO21 3PX 0 0 0 Less than 10 



 
 
 
 
 

 

Cases Where a Patient was conveyed to Hospital 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Norton Farm Provender Lane Norton Faversham ME13 0SJ Less than 10 0 0 Less than 10 

Thanet Earth Barrow Man Road  Birchington CT7 0AX  Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Turkey Hall Farm Malmaynes Hall Road Upper Stoke Rochester ME3 9SG  0 Less than 10 0 Less than 10 

Nickle Farm Ashford Road Chartham Canterbury CT4 7PF  Less than 10 Less than 10 0 Less than 10 

Hernhill Nursery Highstreet Road Hernhill Faversham ME13 9EJ Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Runcton Nursery Lagness Road Runcton Chichester PO20 1LJ Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Clock House Farm Ltd Heath Road Coxheath Maidstone ME17 4PB Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Easton Farm Cottages Easton Lane Sidlesham Chichester PO20 7NU 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Winterwood Farms Ltd Chartway Street East Sutton Maidstone ME17 3DN Less than 10 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Tangmere Airfield Nurseries Ltd The Old Airfield City Fields Way Tangmere Chichester 
PO20 2FT Less than 10 Less than 10 0 0 

Sefter Farm House Pagham Road  Bognor Regis PO21 3PX 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Ham Farm Main Road Bosham Chichester PO18 8EH 0 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Sandbanks Farm Sandbanks Road  Faversham ME13 9DH Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

August Pitts Farm Churn Lane Horsmonden Tonbridge TN12 8HW Less than 10 Less than 10 0 0 

Yew Tree Farm Mill Street Benenden Cranbrook TN17 4HH Less than 10 0 0 Less than 10 

Home Farm Red Hill Wateringbury Maidstone ME18 5NN Less than 10 0 Less than 10 0 

Oakdene Farm Leeds Road Sutton Valence Maidstone ME17 3LT 0 0 Less than 10 0 



 
 
 
 
 

 

The Frontier Agriculture Old Colliery St Staple Road  Wingham CT3 1LS  0 0 Less than 10 0 

Leythorne Nursery Vinnetrow Road Runcton Chichester PO20 1QD Less than 10 Less than 10 0 0 

Hononton Farm Cottages Furnace Lane Brenchley Tonbridge TN12 7BX Less than 10 0 0 0 

Langdon Manor Farm Seasalter Road Graveney Faversham ME13 9DA Less than 10 0 Less than 10 Less than 10 

Donnington Manor Farm  Glamping Selsey Road Donnington Chichester PO20 7PL Less than 10 0 0 0 

Moat Farm Whetsted Road Five Oak Green Tonbridge TN12 6RR Less than 10 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Highland Court Farm Coldharbour Lane  Bridge CT4 5HN  0 Less than 10 Less than 10 0 

Newlands Farm Lewson Street Norton Sittingbourne ME9 9JQ  0 Less than 10 0 Less than 10 

Groves Farm Cottages Colworth Lane Colworth Chichester PO20 2DX 0 0 0 Less than 10 

Wicks Farm H Ford Lane  Ford BN18 0DF Less than 10 0 0 0 

River Farm Chart Hill Road Staplehurst Tonbridge TN12 0RW Less than 10 0 0 0 

Ewell Farmhouse Graveney Road Goodnestone Faversham ME13 8UP 0 Less than 10 0 0 

Malt House Farm Bungalow Queen Street Sandhurst Cranbrook TN18 5HR 0 Less than 10 0 0 

Hopfield Barn Kenward Road. 39m Kenward Road  Yalding ME18 6JP 0 Less than 10 0 0 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

 

Symptom Breakdown for Paramedic Cases 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Abandoned Call                                                                                                                   0 0 <10 0 

Abdominal / Flank Pain                                                                                                           0 <10 <10 0 

Allergic Reaction                                                                                                                0 0 <10 0 

Arrest / Peri Arrest                                                                                                             0 0 0 <10 

Back Pain - Lower                                                                                                                <10 0 0 0 

Breathing Problems                                                                                                               0 0 <10 <10 

Chest / Upper Back Pain / Cardiac                                                                                                0 <10 <10 <10 

Collapse - Breathing Normal                                                                                                      0 <10 0 0 

Concern for Welfare                                                                                                              <10 <10 0 0 

Fall Injuries Unknown                                                                                                            0 <10 0 0 

Fitting Now                                                                                                                      0 <10 <10 0 

HCP                                                                                                                              <10 0 0 0 

Medical                                                                                                                          <10 <10 <10 <10 

Medical Minor                                                                                                                    <10 0 <10 0 

Mental Health                                                                                                                    0 0 0 <10 

NHS111                                                                                                                           <10 <10 0 0 

NHS111 - Manual Entry                                                                                                            0 <10 0 0 

NHS111 - SECAMB                                                                                                                  0 <10 <10 <10 

NULL 0 <10 0 0 

Stroke / Neurological                                                                                                            <10 <10 0 0 

Trauma                                                                                                                           0 <10 0 0 

Unco - Normal Breathing                                                                                                          0 <10 0 <10 

Grand Total 10 16 12 <10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 

Symptom Breakdown for Hospital Cases 2019 2020 2021 2022 

999 - HCP                                                                                                                        <10 0 0 0 

Abdominal / Flank Pain                                                                                                           <10 <10 0 0 

Alcohol Related                                                                                                                  0 0 <10 0 

Allergic Reaction                                                                                                                <10 0 0 0 

Back Pain - Lower                                                                                                                <10 <10 0 <10 

Bleeding                                                                                                                         0 0 <10 <10 

Breathing Problems                                                                                                               <10 <10 <10 <10 

Chest / Upper Back Pain / 
Cardiac                                                                                                <10 <10 <10 <10 

Concern for Welfare                                                                                                              0 0 0 <10 

Fall Injuries Unknown                                                                                                            <10 0 0 <10 

Fall Non-injury                                                                                                                  <10 0 0 0 

Fitting Now                                                                                                                      <10 <10 <10 0 

HCP                                                                                                                              0 <10 0 0 

Major Trauma                                                                                                                     0 <10 <10 0 

Maternity                                                                                                                        0 0 <10 0 

Medical                                                                                                                          <10 <10 0 <10 

Medical Minor                                                                                                                    <10 <10 <10 <10 

Mental Health                                                                                                                    0 <10 <10 0 

NHS111                                                                                                                           <10 <10 <10 0 

NHS111 - Manual Entry                                                                                                            0 <10 <10 0 

NHS111 - SECAMB                                                                                                                  <10 <10 <10 0 

NULL 0 <10 0 0 

RTC                                                                                                                              0 <10 <10 <10 

RTC - Roll Over                                                                                                                  <10 0 0 0 

Running Call                                                                                                                     0 0 0 <10 

Stroke / Neurological                                                                                                            <10 <10 <10 <10 

Trauma                                                                                                                           <10 <10 <10 <10 

Unco - Noisy / Abnormal Breathing                                                                                                <10 0 <10 <10 

Unco - Normal Breathing                                                                                                          <10 0 0 0 

Grand Total 35 28 27 20 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 

I hope you find this information of some assistance. 
 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance 
contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email 
address: 
 
FOI@secamb.nhs.uk 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 
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